Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Use Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority		12/17/2004	a public agency: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority	
Street Address:	One Gateway Plaza	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90012	
Entity Type:	a public agency: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78324860	EZ TRANSIT PASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)680-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-229-8462

Email: diane.lambillotte@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Diane M. Lambillotte, Bingham McCutchen
Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane M. Lambillotte
Signature:	/diane m. lambillotte/
Date:	12/22/2004

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0484

900017115

source=TMUseAgt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0485 TRADEMARK USE AGREEMENT

Applicant Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority ("LACMTA"),

owner of the pending trademark application for EZ TRANSIT PASS, Serial No. 78/324860,

hereby agrees to limit its use of the mark in this application (and any resulting registration) to the

forms listed below. This is in furtherance of discussions held between LACMTA and the E-Z

Pass Interagency Group which includes the Port Authority of New York and New Jersey.

1. **IN SERIATIM.** The LACMTA will limit the use of its EZ TRANSIT PASS

mark in seriatim (in for instance, in text and other copy) to the specific form "EZ transit

pass" (without regard to size or font). However, when used in a context such as a

headline, table of contents, or similar instances where the majority of the surrounding text

is in initial capitalization, the LACMTA may also use the specific form "EZ Transit

Pass" (without regard to size or font). This exception is necessary to allow the

LACMTA to clearly reference and differentiate its EZ TRANSIT PASS services within

the particular material and/or to conform to the appearance or style of the surrounding

text.

2. **STYLIZED.** The LACMTA will use the mark EZ TRANSIT PASS as a logo in

the form of the letters "EZ" stacked over the words "TRANSIT PASS" (without regard

to size, capitalization, font or other stylization).

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION

AUTHORITY

Title: Chief Executive Officer

LADOCS2/625964.1/3203192-7932031922

RECORDED: 12/22/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002996 FRAME: 0486

APPROVED AS TO FORM: RAYMOND G. FORTNER, JR.

COUNTY COUNSEL